507513750 09/27/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7560642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A POLSTEIN	09/23/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEARVIEW SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	4855 L B MCLEOD ROAD
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	38211

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D517250

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)221-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045776000

**Email:** ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com **Correspondent Name:** IP DEPT - BAKER DONELSON

Address Line 1: 3414 PEACHTREE ROAD NE STE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2954907-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL M. DAVIS II
SIGNATURE:	/carl m davis ii/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source=Assignment\ (Patent\ \#D517250)\ -\ executed\ (4880-4031-2885)\#page1.tif\\ source=Assignment\ (Patent\ \#D517250)\ -\ executed\ (4880-4031-2885)\#page2.tif$ 

PATENT 507513750 REEL: 061227 FRAME: 0097

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Michael A. Polstein, 863 Strathmore Drive, Orlando, FL 32803

("Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in United States Design Patent No. D517250, issued March 14, 2006, from U.S. design

patent application 29/205,847, filed May 21, 2004, entitled "PROTECTIVE HELMET

MASK" ("the '250 Patent") and has the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are

no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Clearview Systems, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a

principal place of business at 485 L.B. McLeod Road, Orlando, Florida 32811 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the '250 Patent and the inventions and

improvements disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

'250 Patent and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein to Assignee as assignee, for

its interest, and for the sole use and behoof and its assigns and legal representatives.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, and generally do

everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper

protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States. The rights, title and interest is to

be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the term for

which the '250 Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

4891-2788-8177v2 2954907-000001 09/21/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the Assignor has executed	i and delivered this Assignment as
of the date set forth below.	<b></b>	
Date: 4/23/22	- Men	Me Polis
	Michael A	A. Polstein
POLSTEIN, who is (X) personally kno	wn by me or ( ) proved to me on coing assignment, and who cknow	me personally appeared MICHAEL A. the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the eledged to me that he executed the same of
{SEAL}	Notary Pub My commis	lic ssion expires: 06 15 2025
Notary Public - Commission	BOUGHTER State of Florida # HH 142773 res Jun 15, 2025	